
 
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
 

   
   

   
  
  

   
   

  
  

   
   

  
   

   

   
   

   
  

  
       

 
   

       
  

  
  

  

   

    
  

   

Regular Program Conversion and Revisions 
LFD Date: 7/15/2020 

FIRM Effective Date: 1/15/2021 

CID State Community Name 
60.3 

Existing 
60.3 

Revised 
Letter Type 

Emergency 
Entry Date 

Regular 
Entry Date 

Compliant at 
LFD? 

# of 
Insurance CTP 
Policies 

120063 FL 
120340 FL 
120110 FL 
470434 TN 
470137 TN 
470375 TN 
470046 TN 
470237 TN 
470213 TN 

470347 TN 
470136 TN 
470435 TN 
470180 TN 
470337 TN 
470436 TN 
220139 LA 
400475 OK 
400044 OK 
400046 OK 

Citrus County (Unincorporated Areas)* 
Crystal River (City, Citrus)* 
Hernando County (Unincorporated Areas)* 
Charlotte (Town, Dickson)* 
Clarksville (City, Montgomery)* 
Cumberland City (Town, Stewart)* 
Dickson County (Unincorporated Areas)* 
Dover (Town, Stewart)* 
Erin (City, Houston)* 

Houston County (Unincorporated Areas)* 
Montgomery County (Unincorporated Areas)* 

Slayden (Town, Dickson)* 
Stewart County (Unincorporated Areas)* 
Tennessee Ridge (City, Houston)* 

Vanleer (Town, Dickson)* 
Plaquemines Parish (Unincorporated Areas)* 
Cleveland County (Unincorporated Areas)* 
Moore (City, Cleveland)* 
Norman (City, Cleveland)* 

E 
E 
E 
A 
D 
B 
D 
B 
D 

D 
D 

N/A 
C 
B 

N/A 
E 
D 
D 
D 

E 
E 
E 
C 
D 
C 
D 
C 
D 

D 
D 

A 
C 
B 

A 
E 
D 
D 
D 

115-I 
115-I 
115-I 
15P 
115-I 
15P 
115-I 
15P 
115-I 

115NP+ 

115-I 

19NP-NFP+++ 

115-I 
115-I 

115NP-CWG (NSFHA)+++ 

115-I 
115-CWG 
115-CWG 

115-I 

7/2/1975 
5/28/1975 
8/27/1974 

N/A 
7/31/1975 
6/20/2007 
6/18/1982 
8/19/1988 
4/23/1974 

N/A 
9/2/1975 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

6/20/1973 
6/8/1987 
4/18/1974 
8/23/1974 

8/15/1984 
8/15/1984 
4/17/1984 
9/27/2010 
6/15/1984 
10/19/2010 
6/15/1984 
2/1/1990 
7/17/1986 

N/A 
6/15/1984 

N/A 
11/17/2010 
5/22/2012 

N/A 
5/1/1985 
6/1/1989 
12/2/1980 
11/1/1979 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

No 
No 

No 
No 
No 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

4,344 No 
949 No 

3,354 No 
1 No 

308 No 
0 No 
38 No 
4 No 
25 No 

0 No 
91 No 

0 No 
43 No 
0 No 

0 No 
5,336 No 

42 Yes 
195 Yes 
473 Yes 

Oklahoma City (City, Cleveland, Canadian, McClain, Oklahoma 
405378 OK and Pottawatomie)* D D 115-I 3/19/1971 7/14/1972 No 1,639 Yes 
485455 TX Bay City (City, Matagorda)* D D 19P 8/7/1970 4/23/1971 No 962 No 
485489 TX Matagorda County (Unincorporated Areas)* D & E D & E 19P 6/19/1970 4/30/1971 No 1,967 No 
485495 TX Palacios (City, Matagorda)* E E 19P 8/7/1970 11/17/1970 No 292 No 
190254 IA Ames (City, Story)** D D 115-A 7/25/1974 1/2/1981 No 150 Yes 
190255 IA Cambridge (City, Story)** D D 115-I 7/29/1974 6/15/1981 No 0 Yes 
190719 IA Collins (City, Story)** B B 115-I N/A 12/12/2007 No 6 Yes 

190839 IA Colo (City, Story)** N/A A 115NP-CWG (NSFHA)+++ N/A N/A No 0 Yes 



CID State  Community Name 
 60.3 

Existing 
 60.3 

Revised 
 Letter Type 

 Emergency 
 Entry Date 

 Regular 
 Entry Date 

 Compliant 
LFD? 

 at 
 #  of 

Insuranc
Policie

190256 
190597 

190748 
190257 
190315 
190258 
190513 
190659 
190259 
190907 
190260 
085072 
080296 
080193 
080087 
080250 
080101 
080103 

460152 

460155 

460171 

460090 
460087 
460242 

IA  Gilbert  (City, Story)** B B 115-I 4/8/1975 1/1/1987 No 
IA  Huxley  (City, Story)** D D 115-I N/A 5/5/2008 No 

 IA  Kelley  (City, Story)** A A  115-CWG (NSFHA)++ N/A 10/14/2010 No 
IA  Maxwell  (City, Story)** D D 115-I 7/24/1975 2/15/1984 No 
IA  McCallsburg  (City, Story)** B B 115-I N/A 9/6/2013 No 
IA  Nevada  (City, Story)** D D 115-I 11/25/1974 8/3/1981 No 
IA  Roland  (City, Story)** D D 115-I 9/8/1982 4/2/1990 No 
IA  Slater  (City, Story)** D D 115-I N/A 2/15/2008 No 
IA  Story  City  (City, Story)** D D 115-I 6/25/1975 1/16/1981 No 
IA  Story  County  (Unincorporated Areas)** D D 115-I 6/1/1978 6/1/1983 No 
IA  Zearing  (City, Story)** B B 115-I 9/28/1976 5/1/1987 No 

CO  Arvada  (City,  Jefferson  and Adams)* D D 115-I 4/30/1971 6/23/1972 No 
CO  Berthoud  (Town, Larimer)* D D 115-I 10/28/1977 5/26/1978 No 
CO  Estes  Park  (Town, Larimer)* D D 115-CWG 5/22/1975 1/17/1979 No 
CO  Jefferson  County  (Unincorporated Areas)* D D 115-I 7/5/1973 8/5/1986 No 
CO  Johnstown  (Town,  Larimer  and  Weld)* D D 115-I 8/22/2003 12/19/2006 No 
CO  Larimer  County  (Unincorporated Areas)* D D 115-I 7/2/1974 4/2/1979 No 
CO  Loveland  (City, Larimer)* D D 115-CWG 9/18/1975 9/1/1978 No 

 SD Alcester  (City,  Union)* N/A B 15NP(ID)+ N/A N/A No 
 SD  Beresford  (City,  Union  and Lincoln)* N/A B 15NP(ID)+ N/A N/A No 
 SD  Elk  Point  (City, Union)* N/A B 15NP(ID)+ N/A N/A No 

 SD  Jefferson  (City, Union)* N/A A 206-NP-CW+++ N/A N/A No 
SD  North  Sioux  City  (City, Union)* D D 19P 2/2/1973 12/1/1977 No 
SD  Union  County  (Unincorporated Areas)* D D 19P 4/23/1975 2/1/1987 No 

2 
0 

2 
10 
0 
5 
14 
1 
7 
25 
4 

376 
7 

198 
413 
18 
518 
129 

0 

0 

0 

0 
38 
375 

e
s 

 

 

 

+  Not Participating
++ Non-Floodprone

+++  Not Participating/Non-Floodprone
LFD++++  Compliant  at 

^  Participating  in  Emergency Program 
^^  Compliant  at  LFD/Participating  in  Emergency Program 

^^^  Non-Floodprone/Participating  in  Emergency Program 
*Compass 

 CTP 

Yes 
Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

No 

No 

No 

No 
No 
No 
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